

Ref no: 269180816  
From: Commercial  
Date: 18/08/16  
Subject: Maternity

## REQUEST

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I request the following information be provided to me via email:

1. How many **births** did you have per hospital over 2015?
2. How many **adult accident and emergency admissions** did you have per hospital over 2015?
3. How many **pediatric accident and emergency admissions** did you have per hospital over 2015?

## RESPONSE

1. How many **births** did you have per hospital over 2015?  
1<sup>st</sup> Jan 2015 – 31<sup>st</sup> Dec 2015  
3854
2. How many **adult accident and emergency admissions** did you have per hospital over 2015?  
1<sup>st</sup> Jan 2015 – 31<sup>st</sup> Dec 2015 Adults determined as 18 years and over  
32514
3. How many **pediatric accident and emergency admissions** did you have per hospital over 2015?  
1<sup>st</sup> Jan 2015 – 31<sup>st</sup> Dec 2015 Paediatrics determined as 17 years and under  
4074